# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to TMC Fuel Injection System, LLC previously recorded on Reel 025942 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TMC Co.	08/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMC Fuel Injection System, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087-0022	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7318414

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9082776373 Fax Number:

Email: mnardone@wardzinna.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ward & Zinna, LLC Address Line 1: 380 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 436-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Zinna

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Corrective Assignment with Recordation Cover Page#page1.tif source=Executed Corrective Assignment with Recordation Cover Page#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0391

USPTO 3/23/2011 7:01:08 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: WARD & OLIVO COMPANY: 380 MADISON AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		03/11/2011 501464789		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name Exec	cution Date	
TMC Co.		10/08/2	010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	TMC Fuel Injection	ns Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22			
City:	Wayne			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	de Mariana de Carlos de Ca		
Postal Code:	19087-0022			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Patent Number: 73184		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)972-586	6		
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Maíl	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2126796262				
Email: mcdowellr@wardolivo.com  Company dart Name: Word & Cline				
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Ward & Olivo Address Line 1: 380 Madison Avenue			
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 436		436-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert Graham		
Total Attachments: 3 source=2010_10_08_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=2010_10_08_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=2010_10_08_executed_assignment#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0392

## ASSIGNMENT RIDER

The parties to the ASSIGNMENT executed October 8, 2010 hereby acknowledge that TMC Fuel Injections Systems, LLC is referred to as "ASSIGNEE" in the ASSIGNMENT;

The parties to the ASSIGNMENT further acknowledge that the intention of all parties was to define "ASSIGNEE" as TMC Fuel Injection System, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business in Wayne, Pennsylvania, and at the mailing address P.O. Box 22, Wayne, PA 19087-0022;

mailing address P.O. Box 22, Wayne, PA 19087-0022;	
WHEREBY, the parties to the ASSIGNMENT agree to	the following modification:
1. "ASSIGNEE" is defined as TMC Fuel Injecti	on System, LLC.
Executed this 24 <sup>++</sup> day of August, 2012.	
TMC Co. /	TMC Company
By: Name: Sho	ou L. Hou, President / Owner
By: Name: Can	therine T. Hou, Minority Owner
TMC FUE	L INJECTION SYSTEM, LLC
By: Name: Sho	S. L. Sou ou L. Hou, President / Owner
By: Cat	herine T. Hou, Minority Owner
STATE OF ) COMMONWEALTH OF	PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ) SS:  DELAWARE COUNTY	
On this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of Ang 1, 2012, before me, a Notary personally appeared 5 hon 1, then to me k name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument.	Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, nown and known to me to be the person of that edged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public  STATE OF ) Commonwealth of Pennsy  COUNTY OF ) County of Delaward	NOTARIAL SEAL Courtney M White, Notary Public Chester, Delaware County My Commission Expires June 14, 2014
On this 24 day of Angel , 2012, before me, a Notary personally appeared Collection T. How , to me ke name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknow	nown and known to me to be the person of that
Notary Public	NOTARIAL SEAL Courtney M White, Notary Public Chester, Delaware County My Commission Expires June 14, 2014

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 08/24/2012**